



Pacific Highway East
 Cost Estimate for SR 99 Stormwater and Pedestrian Improvements Project
 54th Ave East to 65th Ave East



Feb-18

Item No.	Spec. Section	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Amount
Schedule A - Roadway, Sidewalk, and Stormwater Improvements						
A-1	1-04	Minor Change	FA	\$ 160,000.00	1	\$ 160,000.00
A-2	1-05	Roadway Surveying	LS	\$ 40,000.00	1	\$ 40,000.00
A-3	1-05	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$5,000)	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00
A-4	1-05	ADA Features Surveying	LS	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.00
A-5	1-07	SPCC Plan	LS	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00
A-6	1-07	Type B Progress Schedule	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00
A-7	1-07	Training	HR	\$ 12.00	800	\$ 9,600.00
A-8	1-09	Mobilization	LS	\$ 337,000.00	1	\$ 337,000.00
A-9	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	\$ 408,000.00	1	\$ 408,000.00
A-10	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00
A-11	2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00
A-12	2-02	Full Depth Asphalt Sawcut	LF	\$ 3.00	5,450	\$ 16,350.00
A-13	2-02	Asphalt Conc. Pavement Removal	SY	\$ 12.00	5480	\$ 65,760.00
A-14	2-02	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal	SY	\$ 12.00	810	\$ 9,720.00
A-15	2-02	Adjust Existing Utility to Grade	EA	\$ 520.00	29	\$ 15,080.00
A-16	2-02	Cement Conc. Curb Removal	LF	\$ 5.00	2150	\$ 10,750.00
A-17	2-02	Private Sign/luminaire Relocation/Removal	FA	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00
A-18	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	\$ 40.00	2680	\$ 107,200.00
A-19	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	\$ 65.00	300	\$ 19,500.00
A-20	2-03	Unsuitable Trench Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	\$ 75.00	100	\$ 7,500.00
A-21	2-03	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	\$ 30.00	2196	\$ 65,880.00
A-22	2-05	Handling and Disposal of Contaminated Soil	CY	\$ 180.00	500	\$ 90,000.00
A-23	2-08	Petroleum-Impacted Groundwater Treatment Train	FA	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00
A-24	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B (Stormwater)	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00
A-25	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	\$ 35.00	3850	\$ 134,750.00
A-26	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	\$ 38.00	600	\$ 22,800.00
A-27	4-04	Permeable Ballast Base Course	TN	\$ 60.00	710	\$ 42,600.00
A-28	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 64-22	TN	\$ 100.00	2640	\$ 289,000.00
A-29	5-04	Commercial HMA	TN	\$ 170.00	130	\$ 22,100.00
A-30	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	\$ 8.00	5139	\$ 51,111.11
A-31	6-20	Pedestrian Bridge	LS	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00
A-32	6-21	Steel Pipe Handrail	LF	\$ 125.00	150	\$ 18,750.00
A-33	7-01	Underdrain Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	\$ 55.00	477	\$ 26,235.00
A-34	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	\$ 50.00	391	\$ 19,550.00
A-35	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	\$ 65.00	1576	\$ 102,440.00
A-36	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	LF	\$ 75.00	906	\$ 67,950.00
A-37	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	\$ 70.00	208	\$ 14,560.00
A-38	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	\$ 90.00	341	\$ 30,690.00
A-39	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	LF	\$ 120.00	55	\$ 6,600.00
A-40	7-05	Concrete Inlet	EA	\$ 900.00	21	\$ 18,900.00
A-41	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	38	\$ 53,200.00
A-42	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1L	EA	\$ 1,600.00	14	\$ 22,400.00
A-43	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2-48" Diam.	EA	\$ 3,600.00	25	\$ 90,000.00
A-44	7-05	Catch Basin Type 2-54" Diam.	EA	\$ 4,300.00	1	\$ 4,300.00
A-45	7-05	Beehive Grate	EA	\$ 250.00	22	\$ 5,500.00
A-46	7-05	8" Cleanout	EA	\$ 750.00	17	\$ 12,750.00
A-47	7-05	8-Inch Tee Connection	EA	\$ 400.00	2	\$ 800.00
A-48	7-05	Connection to Existing Drainage Structure	EA	\$ 1,000.00	3	\$ 3,000.00
A-49	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	EA	\$ 450.00	7	\$ 3,150.00
A-50	7-05	Install Solid Cover on Existing Catch Basin	EA	\$ 500.00	5	\$ 2,500.00
A-51	7-05	Bioretention Drain Rock	CY	\$ 50.00	158	\$ 7,900.00
A-52	7-05	Bioretention Swale Liner for Separation	SY	\$ 15.00	865	\$ 12,975.00
A-53	7-06	4'X4' Linear Modular Wetland	EA	\$ 22,000.00	4	\$ 88,000.00
A-54	7-06	4'X13' Linear Modular Wetland	EA	\$ 52,000.00	1	\$ 52,000.00
A-55	7-10	Bioretention Media	CY	\$ 65.00	415	\$ 26,975.00
A-56	7-10	Streambed Cobbles	TN	\$ 100.00	10	\$ 1,000.00
A-57	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00
A-58	8-01	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00
A-59	8-01	Inlet Protection	EA	\$ 100.00	30	\$ 3,000.00
A-60	8-01	Silt Fence	LF	\$ 5.00	600	\$ 3,000.00
A-61	8-01	High Visibility Fence	LF	\$ 5.00	1570	\$ 7,850.00
A-62	8-02	Topsoil Type A	CY	\$ 60.00	115	\$ 6,900.00
A-63	8-02	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	\$ 60.00	55	\$ 3,300.00
A-64	8-02	Coarse Compost	CY	\$ 50.00	45	\$ 2,250.00
A-65	8-02	Seeded Lawn Installation	SY	\$ 5.00	850	\$ 4,250.00
A-66	8-02	PSIPE Nyssa sylvatica 'NXSXF'/ Forum Tupelo; 2 1/2" Cal., 12'-14' Ht.	EA	\$ 450.00	29	\$ 13,050.00
A-67	8-02	PSIPE Potentilla fruticosa 'Sunset'/ Sunset Shrubby Cinquefoil; 2 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 22.00	41	\$ 902.00
A-68	8-02	PSIPE Cistus x canescens/ Hybrid Rock Rose; 2 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 22.00	72	\$ 1,584.00
A-69	8-02	PSIPE Cornus stolonifera 'Kelsey'/ Dwarf Red-Twig Dogwood; 2 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 22.00	189	\$ 4,158.00
A-70	8-02	PSIPE Carex davalliana/ Davall's Sedge; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 10.00	610	\$ 6,100.00
A-71	8-02	PSIPE Carex glauca/ Blue Sedge; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 10.00	410	\$ 4,100.00
A-72	8-02	PSIPE Juncus ensifolius/ Dagger-Leaf Rush; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 10.00	180	\$ 1,800.00
A-73	8-02	PSIPE Juncus tenuis 'Blue Dart'/ Blue Dart Rush; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 10.00	255	\$ 2,550.00
A-74	8-02	PSIPE Iris tenax/ Tough-leaf Iris; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 10.00	230	\$ 2,300.00
A-75	8-02	PSIPE Sisyrinchium idahoense/ Blue-eyed Grass; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 10.00	170	\$ 1,700.00
A-76	8-02	PSIPE Sesleria autumnalis/ Autumn Moor Grass; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 10.00	73	\$ 730.00
A-77	8-02	PSIPE Festuca idahoensis 'Siskiyou Blue'/ Siskiyou Blue Idaho Fescue; 1 Gal.	EA	\$ 10.00	97	\$ 970.00
A-78	8-02	PSIPE Cotoneaster salifolius 'Repens'/ Creeping Willowleaf Cotoneaster; 1	EA	\$ 10.00	20	\$ 200.00
A-79	8-02	PSIPE Helianthemum nummularium 'Wisley Pink'/ Wisley Pink Sunrose; 1 Gal.	EA	\$ 9.00	120	\$ 1,080.00
A-80	8-02	PSIPE Fragaria 'Lipstick'/ Lipstick Ornamental Strawberry	EA	\$ 9.00	125	\$ 1,125.00
A-81	8-02	PSIPE Rubus calycinoides 'Emerald Carpet'/ Emerald Carpet Creeping Bramble;	EA	\$ 9.00	150	\$ 1,350.00
A-82	8-02	PSIPE Achillea millefolium 'Walther Funcke'/ Walther Funcke Yarrow; 1 Gal.	EA	\$ 9.00	17	\$ 153.00
A-83	8-02	PSIPE Hemerocallis 'Little Business'/ Little Business Daylily; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 10.00	3	\$ 30.00
A-84	8-02	PSIPE Acer palmatum 'Butterfly'/ Butterfly Japanese Maple; 1 1/2" Cal., 7'-8' Ht.	EA	\$ 180.00	3	\$ 540.00
A-85	8-02	PSIPE Pinus sylvestris 'Watereri'/ Waterer Scotch Pine; 4'-5' Ht.	EA	\$ 100.00	3	\$ 300.00
A-86	8-02	PSIPE Prunus laurocerasus 'Schipkaensis'/ Schipka Laurel; 4'-5' Ht.	EA	\$ 100.00	30	\$ 3,000.00
A-87	8-02	PSIPE Nandina domestica 'Gulf Stream'/ Gulf Stream Heavenly Bamboo; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 18.00	8	\$ 144.00
A-88	8-02	PSIPE Prunus laurocerasus 'Otto Luyken'/ Otto Luyken Laurel; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 18.00	64	\$ 1,152.00
A-89	8-02	PSIPE Juniperus squamata 'Blue Star'/ Blue Star Juniper; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 18.00	23	\$ 414.00
A-90	8-02	PSIPE Thuja occidentalis 'Danica'/ Danica Arborvitae; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 18.00	9	\$ 162.00
A-91	8-02	PSIPE Buxus sempervirens 'Katerberg'/ North Star Boxwood; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 18.00	7	\$ 126.00
A-92	8-02	PSIPE Berberis thunbergii 'Gentry'/ Royal Burgundy Barberry; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 18.00	12	\$ 216.00

A-93	8-02	PSIPE Rhododendron 'Dora Amateis'/ White Dwarf Hybrid Rhodendron; 1 Gal. Cont.	EA	\$ 18.00	23	\$ 414.00
A-94	8-02	Property Restoration	FA	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00
A-95	8-03	Irrigation System, Complete	LS	\$ 60,000.00	1	\$ 60,000.00
A-96	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	\$ 28.00	3110	\$ 87,080.00
A-97	8-04	Modified Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	\$ 32.00	780	\$ 24,960.00
A-98	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	\$ 21.00	260	\$ 5,460.00
A-99	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	LF	\$ 25.00	600	\$ 15,000.00
A-100	8-04	Extruded Curb	LF	\$ 20.00	125	\$ 2,500.00
A-101	8-04	Swale Barrier Curb	LF	\$ 35.00	920	\$ 32,200.00
A-102	8-05	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	FA	\$ 40,000.00	1	\$ 40,000.00
A-103	8-05	Potholing	EA	\$ 500.00	30	\$ 15,000.00
A-104	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance, 3-Day Mix	SY	\$ 85.00	1070	\$ 90,950.00
A-105	8-07	Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb (Yellow)	LF	\$ 20.00	300	\$ 6,000.00
A-106	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	\$ 350.00	3	\$ 1,056.00
A-107	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	\$ 350.00	1.0	\$ 350.00
A-108	8-13	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	EA	\$ 500.00	2	\$ 1,000.00
A-109	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	\$ 40.00	1,400	\$ 56,000.00
A-110	8-14	Pervious Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	\$ 50.00	1,500	\$ 75,000.00
A-111	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	SY	\$ 140.00	220	\$ 30,800.00
A-112	8-14	Stamped Cement Concrete	SY	\$ 60.00	50	\$ 3,000.00
A-113	8-14	Cement Conc. Thickened Edge Sidewalk	LF	\$ 35.00	360	\$ 12,600.00
A-114	8-14	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	\$ 40.00	250	\$ 10,000.00
A-115	8-14	Peirce County 5' x 12' x 8" Shelter Pad	EA	\$ 500.00	4	\$ 2,000.00
A-116	8-18	Relocate Mailbox	EA	\$ 475.00	10	\$ 4,750.00
A-117	8-19	Miscellaneous Work	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00
A-118	8-20	Replacement of Traffic Signal System at SR- 99 & 54th Avenue E, Complete	LS	\$ 305,000.00	1	\$ 305,000.00
A-119	8-20	Modification of Traffic Signal System at SR99 & 59th Avenue Ct E, Complete	LS	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00
A-120	8-20	Illumination System, Complete	LS	\$ 485,000.00	1	\$ 485,000.00
A-121	8-21	Permanent Signing	LS	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00
A-122	8-22	Removal of Pavement Markings	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00
A-123	8-22	Painted Crosshatch Marking	LF	\$ 3.00	157.5	\$ 472.50
A-124	8-22	Plastic Crosshatch Marking	LF	\$ 3.00	29	\$ 85.80
A-125	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	\$ 6.50	1345	\$ 8,739.25
A-126	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	LF	\$ 15.00	258	\$ 3,876.75
A-127	8-22	Paint Line	LF	\$ 0.50	5005	\$ 2,502.60
A-128	8-22	Plastic Line	LF	\$ 0.50	366	\$ 183.05
A-129	8-22	Plastic Profiled Lane Line	LF	\$ 4.00	5650	\$ 22,598.88
A-130	8-22	Plastic Wide Lane Line	LF	\$ 4.00	3827	\$ 15,309.56
A-131	8-22	Painted Wide Lane Line (Parking Stall)	LF	\$ 1.50	127	\$ 190.53
A-132	8-22	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	EA	\$ 250.00	14	\$ 3,500.00
A-133	8-22	Plastic Traffic Letter	EA	\$ 75.00	12	\$ 900.00
A-134	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	\$ 200.00	25	\$ 5,000.00
A-135	8-24	Gravity Block Wall	SF	\$ 35.00	2140	\$ 74,900.00
A-136	8-26	Tree Grate	EA	\$ 2,500.00	29	\$ 72,500.00
Schedule A Total - Roadway, Sidewalk, and Stormwater Improvements =						\$ 4,574,191.03

Item No.	Spec. Section	Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Amount
Schedule B - Potable Water Improvements						
B-1	2-02	Remove/Abandon Water System	LS	\$ 12,000	1	\$ 12,000.00
B-2	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B (Water)	LS	\$ 3,000	1	\$ 3,000.00
B-3	7-09	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	LF	\$ 110	380	\$ 41,800.00
B-4	7-09	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	LF	\$ 130	145	\$ 18,850.00
B-5	7-09	Extra Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	\$ 15	700	\$ 10,500.00
B-6	7-14	Hydrant Assembly	EA	\$ 5,000	6	\$ 30,000.00
B-7	7-15	Install 1-In. Water Service	EA	\$ 2,000	6	\$ 12,000.00
B-8	7-15	Install 2-In. Water Service	EA	\$ 2,700	2	\$ 5,400.00
B-9	7-15	Install 3-In. Water Service	EA	\$ 5,000	1	\$ 5,000.00
Schedule B Subtotal						\$ 138,550.00
WSST @ 9.9%						\$ 13,716.45
Schedule B Total - Potable Water Improvements =						\$ 152,266.45
Schedule C - TPU (Power & Click!)						
C-1	8-30	Conduit, 2-Inch PVC Schedule 40	LF	\$ 6	616	\$ 3,696.00
C-2	8-30	Conduit, 2.5-Inch PVC Schedule 40	LF	\$ 7	3810	\$ 26,670.00
C-3	8-30	Conduit, 4-Inch PVC Schedule 40	LF	\$ 8	5174	\$ 41,392.00
C-4	8-30	Conduit, 5-Inch PVC Schedule 40	LF	\$ 10	10672	\$ 106,720.00
C-5	8-30	Conduit, 6-Inch PVC Schedule 40	LF	\$ 12	290	\$ 3,480.00
C-6	8-30	Fluidized Thermal Backfill	CY	\$ 160	399	\$ 63,881.48
C-7	8-30	Structure, 810 Vault	EA	\$ 10,000	1	\$ 10,000.00
C-8	8-30	Structure, 554 Vault	EA	\$ 2,500	10	\$ 25,000.00
C-9	8-30	Structure, 684 Vault	EA	\$ 6,000	3	\$ 18,000.00
C-10	8-30	Structure, 444 Secondary Service Box	EA	\$ 1,200	2	\$ 2,400.00
C-11	8-30	Structure, Service Box	EA	\$ 700	10	\$ 7,000.00
C-12	8-30	Structure, L-1220-12	EA	\$ 600	4	\$ 2,400.00
C-13	8-30	Structure, M-G2436-18	EA	\$ 800	1	\$ 800.00
C-14	8-30	Structure, SPF 1432	EA	\$ 600	5	\$ 3,000.00
C-15	8-30	Pole Riser	EA	\$ 700	12	\$ 8,400.00
Subtotal TPU/Click!Cable Aerial to Underground Conversion						\$ 322,839.48
WSST @ 9.9%						\$ 31,961.11
Schedule C Total - Tacoma Public Utilities Aerial Utility Conversion =						\$ 354,800.59
Schedule D - Comcast Aerial Utility Conversion						
D-1	8-30	Install Conduit, 3-Inch PVC Schedule 40	LF	\$ 6	7796	\$ 42,878.00
D-2	8-30	Install Structure, TA-25	EA	\$ 1,800	7	\$ 12,600.00
D-3	8-30	Install Structure, SPH 1836	EA	\$ 600	1	\$ 600.00
D-4	8-30	Install Structure, SPH 1212	EA	\$ 600	4	\$ 2,400.00
D-5	8-30	Install Pole Riser	EA	\$ 625	9	\$ 5,625.00
Subtotal Comcast Aerial to Underground Conversion						\$ 64,103.00
WSST @ 9.9%						\$ 6,346.20
Schedule C Total - Comcast Aerial to Underground Conversion =						\$ 70,449.20
Schedule E - CenturyLink Joint Utility Trench						
E-1	8-30	Install Conduit, 4-Inch PVC Schedule 40	LF	\$ 6	2700	\$ 16,200.00
E-2	8-30	Install Structure, Pro 12	EA	\$ 600	3	\$ 1,800.00
E-3	8-30	Install Structure, 1730	EA	\$ 700	2	\$ 1,400.00
E-4	8-30	Install Structure, TA-25	EA	\$ 1,800	1	\$ 1,800.00
E-5	8-30	Install Pole Riser	EA	\$ 625	4	\$ 2,500.00
Subtotal CenturyLink Joint Utility Trench						\$ 23,700.00
WSST @ 9.9%						\$ 2,346.30
Schedule E Total - CenturyLink Joint Utility Trench =						\$ 26,046.30
Schedule F - Zayo Joint Utility Trench						
F-1	8-30	Install Conduit, 4-Inch PVC Schedule 40	LF	\$ 6	2370	\$ 14,220.00
F-2	8-30	Install Pole Riser	EA	\$ 625	1	\$ 625.00
F-3	8-30	Install Structure, SGLB 2436	EA	\$ 1,500	4	\$ 6,000.00
Subtotal Zayo Joint Utility Trench						\$ 20,845.00
WSST @ 9.9%						\$ 2,063.66
Schedule F Total - Zayo Joint Utility Trench =						\$ 22,908.66
Schedule G - Joint Utility Trench Shared Cost						
G-1	2-08	JUT - Dewatering	LS	\$ 40,000	1	\$ 40,000.00
G-2	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	LS	\$ 15,000	1	\$ 15,000.00
G-3	8-26	Franchise Utility Coordination	LS	\$ 10,000	1	\$ 10,000.00
G-4	8-26	Joint Utility Trench Excavation, Incl. Haul	CY	\$ 40	1838	\$ 73,500.00
G-5	8-26	Crushed Surfacing Base Course for Joint Trench Backfill	TN	\$ 35	1523	\$ 53,287.50
G-6	8-26	Joint Utility Trench Bedding, Import Sand	TN	\$ 60	305	\$ 18,270.00
G-7	8-26	Project Temporary Traffic Control - For JUT	LS	\$ 72,000	1	\$ 72,000.00
G-8	8-26	Direction Bores and Restoration @ 62nd Ave E	LS	\$ 36,000	1	\$ 36,000.00
G-9	8-26	Mobilization - For JUT	LS	\$ 48,000	1	\$ 48,000.00
G-10	8-05	Potholing	EA	\$ 600	25	\$ 15,000.00
G-11	8-26	Unexpected Site Changes	FA	\$ 25,000	1	\$ 25,000.00
Shared JUT Cost Subtotal						\$ 406,057.50
WSST @ 9.9%						\$ 40,199.69
Schedule G Total - Joint Utility Trench Shared Cost =						\$ 446,257.19
Construction Cost Subtotal						
Total Schedule A						\$ 4,574,191.03
Total Schedule B						\$ 152,266.45
Total Schedule C						\$ 354,800.59
Total Schedule D						\$ 70,449.20
Total Schedule E						\$ 26,046.30
Total Schedule F						\$ 22,908.66
Total Schedule G						\$ 446,257.19
Engineers Probable Opinion of Total Construction Cost (Schedules A-G)						\$ 5,646,919.41

